

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: SC01-896
L.T. NO.: 4D00-2011

MARTIN ACQUADRO, M.D., and
ROSE ACQUADRO,

Petitioners,

v.

JANET BERGERON,

Respondents.

PETITIONERS' BRIEF ON THE MERITS

Donna M. Greenspan
Florida Bar No. 059110
EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP
Attorneys for Petitioners,
Martin Acquadro, M.D., and
Rose Acquadro
One North Clematis Street,
Suite 400
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Telephone: (561) 833-7700
Facsimile: (561) 655-8719

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
Table of Contents	i
Table of Authorities	ii
Statement of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts	2
Summary of Argument	10
Argument	11
Points on Appeal	11
I. <u>THE FOURTH DISTRICT OPINION EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH DECISIONS OF OTHER DISTRICT COURTS OF APPEAL BY HOLDING THAT, IN ORDER TO CONTEST JURISDICTION, THE ACQUADROS WERE REQUIRED TO DISPUTE THAT TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONS WERE MADE WITH PERSONS IN FLORIDA AND NOT JUST THE TORTIOUS STATEMENTS ALLEGEDLY MADE IN THOSE TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONS</u>	11
II. <u>THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO FIND THAT THE BURDEN HAD SHIFTED TO BERGERON TO SHOW THE BASIS ON WHICH JURISDICTION WAS OBTAINED AND IN FAILING TO FIND THAT BERGERON HAD NOT MET THIS BURDEN; THE COURT FURTHER ERRED IN FAILING TO FIND THAT THE SECOND STEP OF THE "VENETIAN SALAMI" INQUIRY WAS NOT SATISFIED</u>	16
Conclusion	21
Certificate of Service	22
Certificate of Compliance	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Achievers Unlimited, Inc. v. Nutri Herb, Inc.</u> , 710 So. 2d 716 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1998) 19-20	15,
<u>Acquadro v. Bergeron</u> , 778 So. 2d 1034 2, Fla. 4 th DCA 2001) 8,12-13 15-17	1-
<u>Carida v. Holy Cross Hosp., Inc.</u> , 15 424 So. 2d 849 (Fla. 4th DCA 1982)	
<u>Doe v. Thompson</u> , 620 So. 2d 1004, 1005 (Fla. 1993) 12, 13, 15-17, 19	
<u>Execu-Tech Business Systems, Inc. v. New Oji Paper Co. Ltd.</u> , 752 So. 2d 582, 584 (Fla. 200)	
<u>Horowitz v. Laske</u> , 751 So. 2d 82 (Fla. 5th DCA 1999) 14	
<u>Intercontinental Corp. v. Orlando Regional Medical Center, Inc.</u> , 586 So. 2d 1191, 1195 (Fla. 5th DCA 1991)	14
<u>McLean Financial Corporation v. Winslow Loudermilk Corporation</u> , 509 So. 2d 1373, 1374 (Fla. 5th DCA 1987)	14
<u>Silver v. Levinson</u> , 648 So. 2d 240 15, Fla. 4 th DCA 1994) 20	19-
<u>Texas Guaranteed Student Loan Corp. v. Ward</u> , 14 696 So. 2d 930, 932 (Fla. 2d DCA 1997)	
<u>Thompson v. Doe</u> , 596 So. 2d 1178 (Fla. 5th DCA 1992), <u>app'd</u> , 620 So. 2d 1004 (Fla. 1993)	13
<u>Venetian Salami Co. v. Parthenais</u> , 554 So. 2d 499, 12, 502 (Fla. 1989)	11- 16,

19-20

Viking Acoustical Corp. v. Monco Sales Corp., 17
767 So. 2d 632, 634 (Fla. 5th DCA 2000)

Washington Capital Corp. v. Milandco, Ltd.,
17-18
Inc., 695 So. 2d 838, 841 (Fla. 4th DCA 1997)

OTHER

PAGE

Section 48.193(1)(b), Florida Statutes
2, 10,

12-15
